average

2000

average

30.6.01 30.6.00

South African rand 7.161 6.342 8.078 6.815

Australian dollar 1.865 1.594 1.984 1.662

Brazilian real 2.013 1.833 2.300 1.800

Chilean peso 576.7 522.8 631.8 539.9

Colombian peso 2,233 1,957 2,297 2,148

Canadian dollar 1.520 1.475 1.524 1.481

Share price performance

London

share price

pence

Johannesburg

share price

SA rand

Closing price at 30.6.01 354.25 39.00

Closing price at 30.6.00 269.00 27.40

High during period 387.50 43.50

Low during period 228.00 25.00

Share register

The proportion of shares held on the London register continued to rise during the year, from 59% at 30 June
2000 to 72% at 30 June 2001.

BHP BILLITON

PRELIMINARY RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2001

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

104

PART E

BHP BILLITON PLC GROUP PRO FORMA RESULTS

Part E2: Financial Information

BHP Billiton Plc Group Pro forma Results

consolidated profit and loss account

for the year ended 30 June 2001

2001 2001 2001 2000

Excluding Including

exceptional Exceptionalexceptional

items items items as
restated

(note 2)

Note US$m US$m US$m US$m

Turnover including share of joint ventures' and associates' turnover:

Group production 5,363 - 5,363 4,766

Trading and metals distribution 1,970 - 1,970 784

1,3 7,333 - 7,333 5,550

Less: share of joint ventures' and
associates' turnover included above

1,3 (673) - (673) (559)

Group turnover 1,3 6,660 - 6,660 4,991

Turnover from Group production
(excluding joint ventures and associates)

4,749 - 4,749 4,241

Continuing operations 4,573 - 4,573 4,241

Acquisitions 176 - 176 -

Related operating costs 1,2,3 (3,864) (14) (3,878) (3,578)

Operating profit from Group production 885 (14) 871 663

Operating profit from trading and metals
distribution

1,2,3 42 - 42 18

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

105

1,2,3

Group operating profit 1,2,3 927 (14) 913 681

Share of operating profit of joint ventures
and associates

1,2,3 193 (114) 79 162

Operating profit including share of
profits of joint ventures and associates

1,2,3 1,120 (128) 992 843

Continuing operations 1,032 (128) 904 843

Acquisitions 88 - 88 -

Merger transaction costs - (55) (55) -

Income from other fixed asset investments 18 - 18 8

Net interest and similar items payable -
Group

4 (117) (6) (123) (11)

Net interest and similar items payable

- Joint ventures and associates

4 (4) - (4) (10)

Profit on ordinary activities before
taxation

1,2,3 1,017 (189) 828 830

Tax on profit on ordinary activities 5 (311) 27 (284) (223)

Profit on ordinary activities after taxation 706 (162) 544 607

Equity minority interests (13) 34 21 (41)

Attributable profit 693 (128) 565 566

Dividends to shareholders (278) - (278) (232)

Retained profit for the financial year 415 (128) 287 334

Basic earnings per ordinary share 30.7c 25.1c 27.3c

Diluted earnings per ordinary share 30.5c 24.9c 27.3c

Dividend per ordinary share 12.00c 11.25c

Attributable profit represents the profit for the financial period.

All amounts are derived from continuing activities.

There is no difference between the historical cost profits and losses and the profits and losses as presented

in the profit and loss account above.

BHP Billiton Plc Group Pro forma Results

consolidated statement of total recognised gains and losses

for the year ended 30 June 2001

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

106

Group Joint ventures and associates Total

2001 2000 2001 2000 2001 2000

US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m

Attributable
profit for the
financial
period

483 460 82 106 565 566

Exchange
gains and
losses on
foreign
currency

net
investments

- (7) - - - (7)

Total
recognised
gains
for
the
period

483 453 82 106 565 559

Prior year adjustments arising from the implementation

of revised
accounting
policies:

- Deferred
taxation

(171) (29) (200)

- Exploration (15) - (15)

Total
recognised
gains since last
annual report

297 53 350

BHP Billiton Plc Group Pro forma Results

consolidated balance sheet

as at 30 June 2001

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

107

2001 2000

as restated

Note US$m US$m

Fixed assets

Intangible assets -
goodwill

125 82

Intangible assets

- negative goodwill

(36) (53)

89 29

Tangible assets 8,722 6,230

Investments - Joint
ventures

712 91

- share of gross assets 2,147 756

- share of gross
liabilities

(1,435) (665)

- associates 58 -

- loans to joint ventures
and other investments

824 334

10,405 6,684

Current assets

Stocks 896 623

Debtors 1,071 855

Investments 132 109

[…]

Investment in subsidiaries (1,187) (8)

Sale of subsidiaries 4 -

Cash/(overdraft)acquired with subsidiary 102 -

Cash transferred on disposal (4) -

Investment in joint ventures (418) (34)

Disposal of joint venture 12 8

Net cashflow from acquisitions and disposals (1,491) (34)

BHP Billiton Plc Group Pro forma Results

notes to the financial information (continued)

11 Financing 2001 2000

US$m US$m

Debt
due
within
one
year -
repayment
of
loans

(424) (218)

Debt
due
within

763 275

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

125

one
year -
drawdowns

Debt
due
after
one
year -
repayment
of
loans

(378) (38)

Debt
due
after
one
year -
drawdowns

2,047 619

Capital
element
of
finance
lease
payments

(5) (9)

Subsidiary
company
preference
shares

- 16

Net
cash
inflow
from
debt

2,003 645

Share
repurchase
scheme

194 (2)

Issue
of
shares

656 -

Net
cashflow
from
financing

2,853 643

BHP Billiton Plc Group Pro forma Results

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

126

notes to the financial information (continued)

Other

At 30
June

Acquisitions non-cashExchange At 30
June

12 Analysis of net debt 2000 &
disposals

Cash flow movementsmovements 2001

US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m US$m

Cash at bank and in
hand

297 127 136 - (17) 543

Overdrafts (96) (29) (125) - - (250)

201 98 11 - (17) 293

Subsidiary company
preference shares

(102) (150) - - 16 (236)

Finance lease
obligations

(38) - 5 - 6 (27)

Other debt due within
one year

(363) (365) (339) (28) 40 (1,055)

Other debt due after
one year

(1,390) (150) (1,669) 28 76 (3,105)

(1,893) (665) (2,003) - 138 (4,423)

Money market deposits 509 - (365) - - 144

Total (1,183) (567) (2,357) - 121 (3,986)

The balance sheet movement in cash including

money market deposits is as follows:

Cash at bank and in
hand

297 127 136 - (17) 543

Money market deposits 509 - (365) - - 144

806 127 (229) - (17) 687

Edgar Filing: BHP BILLITON LTD - Form 6-K

127